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R&D Artwork Brief

General Information (For R&D reference only)

CU Product Information Record 720000279721/000

Valid From Dec 28, 2024

Valid To Dec 31, 9999

Status In Review PL

Created By SHORTEN_L500

Changed By KRABBEN_L500

CU Product Information Record Description

    Language     Description

Czech Twister Mallow 80 ml

Danish Twister Marshmallow 80ml DK

English CU TWISTER 80ML MARRASGRAPECL4

English_FI Twister Marshmallow 80ml FI

English_GB Twister Marshmallow 80ml OOH UK 

Finnish Twister Marshmallow 80ml FI

German_DACH Twister Mallow

Slovak Twister Mallow 80 ml

Swedish Twister Marshmallow 80ml SE FI

Target Location Details

    Validity Area     Language
Belgium Dutch

Belgium French

Belgium German_DACH

Netherlands Dutch
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CUC Product Information Record Data
  Product Name (For R&D reference only)

    Language     Product Name

English CUC PIRD Twister ND Marshmallow 80ml GC

Ingredient and Allergens/Diet Declarations

FOODS:NL/DutchTarget Location/Language:

IJs met marshmallowsmaak op plantaardige basis met druivenwaterijs en frambozen-appelwaterijs.Legal Denominator:

Ingredient List:

Ingrediënten: water, suiker, glucosestroop, fructose, frambozenpuree (2,5%), appelpuree (2,5%), druivensap op basis van geconcentreerd sap 
(2,5%), oplosbare maïsvezel, kokosolie, zuurteregelaar (citroenzuur), kleurstof (anthocyaninen), geconcentreerd rode bietensap, stabilisatoren 
(guargom, johannesbroodpitmeel, taragom), erwteneiwit (0,1%), zwarte wortel concentraat, saffloerconcentraat, aroma's, emulgatoren (mono- en 
diglyceriden van vetzuren), zout. Kan MELK en AMANDEL bevatten. Glutenvrij.

FOODS:BE/DutchTarget Location/Language:

IJs met marshmallowsmaak op plantaardige basis met druivenwaterijs en frambozen-appelwaterijs.Legal Denominator:

Ingredient List:

Ingrediënten: water, suiker, glucosestroop, fructose, frambozenpuree (2,5%), appelpuree (2,5%), druivensap op basis van geconcentreerd sap 
(2,5%), oplosbare maïsvezel, kokosolie, zuurteregelaar (citroenzuur), kleurstof (anthocyaninen), geconcentreerd rode bietensap, stabilisatoren 
(guargom, johannesbroodpitmeel, taragom), erwteneiwit (0,1%), zwarte wortel concentraat, saffloerconcentraat, aroma's, emulgatoren (mono- en 
diglyceriden van vetzuren), zout. Kan MELK en AMANDEL bevatten. Glutenvrij.

FOODS:BE/FrenchTarget Location/Language:

Glace parfum guimauve (avec des protéines de pois), glace à l'eau avec du raisin aromatisée, et glace à l'eau framboise 
aromatisée et pomme.Legal Denominator:

Ingredient List:

Ingrédients : eau, sucre, sirop de glucose, fructose, purée de framboise (2,5%), purée de pomme (2,5%), jus de raisin à base de jus concentré (2,5%), 
fibre soluble, huile de coco, correcteur d'acidité (acide citrique), jus de betterave concentré, colorant (anthocyanes), stabilisants (gomme guar, 
farine de graines de caroube, gomme Tara), protéine de pois (0,1%), concentré de carotte noire, concentré de carthame, arômes, émulsifiants 
(mono- et diglycérides d'acides gras), sel. Peut contenir : LAIT, AMANDES. Sans gluten.

FOODS:BE/German_DACHTarget Location/Language:

Eis auf pflanzlicher Basis mit Marshmallow-Geschmack, Wassereis mit Traube und Himbeer-Apfel-Wassereis.Legal Denominator:

Ingredient List:

Zutaten: Trinkwasser, Zucker, Glukosesirup, Fruktose, Himbeerpüree (2,5%), Apfelpüree (2,5%), Traubensaft aus Traubensaftkonzentrat (2,5%), 
pflanzliche Ballaststoffe aus Mais, Kokosfett, Säureregulator (Citronensäure), Farbstoff (Anthocyane), Rote-Bete-Saftkonzentrat, Stabilisatoren 
(Guarkernmehl, Johannisbrotkernmehl, Tarakernmehl), Erbsenprotein (0,1%), Schwarze-Karotte-Konzentrat, Färberdistelkonzentrat, Aromen, 
Emulgatoren (Mono- und Diglyceride von Speisefettsäuren), Speisesalz. Kann MILCH und MANDEL enthalten. Glutenfrei.

Additional Declarations

FOODS:NL/DutchTarget Location/Language:

Measures : 
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    Measure Type     Value     UOM     UOM Description

Aangegeven volume 80 ml e ml e

Aangegeven gewicht 73 g e g e

Porties/Dosissen/toepassingen 1 Aantal Aantal

Volume per portie/portie 80 ml ml

Gewicht per portie/portie 73 g g

Statements:

    Purpose     Description

STORAGE Bewaren bij -18°C.

SHELF LIFE Ten minste houdbaar tot einde:

ALLERGEN LIST Glutenvrij

INGREDIENT LIST Dreamy Marshmallow Flavour and Fruit¹

INGREDIENT LIST ¹Met fruitpuree en fruitsap op basis van geconcentreerd sap.

NUTRITION 71kcal

INGREDIENT LIST Recept met erwteneiwit

SYMBOLS/LOGOS Plant Based

INGREDIENT LIST Marshmallowsmaak

INGREDIENT LIST Met natuurlijke aroma's en kleurstoffen van natuurlijke oorsprong

FOODS:BE/DutchTarget Location/Language:

Measures : 

    Measure Type     Value     UOM     UOM Description

Aangegeven volume 80 ml e ml e

Aangegeven gewicht 73 g e g e

Porties/Dosissen/toepassingen 1 Aantal Aantal

Volume per portie/portie 80 ml ml

Gewicht per portie/portie 73 g g

Statements:

    Purpose     Description

STORAGE Bewaren bij -18°C.

SHELF LIFE Ten minste houdbaar tot einde:

ALLERGEN LIST Glutenvrij

INGREDIENT LIST Dreamy Marshmallow Flavour and Fruit¹

INGREDIENT LIST ¹Met fruitpuree en fruitsap op basis van geconcentreerd sap.

NUTRITION 71kcal

INGREDIENT LIST Recept met erwteneiwit

SYMBOLS/LOGOS Plant Based

INGREDIENT LIST Marshmallowsmaak

INGREDIENT LIST Met natuurlijke aroma's en kleurstoffen van natuurlijke oorsprong

FOODS:BE/FrenchTarget Location/Language:

Measures : 
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    Measure Type     Value     UOM     UOM Description

Volume déclaré 80 ml e Millilitres e

Poids déclaré 73 g e grammes e

"Portions/Doses/ 1 N°. Numéro

Volume par portion 80 ml Millilitres

Poids par portion 73 g grammes

Statements:

    Purpose     Description

STORAGE À conserver à -18°C.

SHELF LIFE À consommer de préférence avant fin :

ALLERGEN LIST Sans gluten

INGREDIENT LIST Dreamy Marshmallow Flavour and Fruit¹

INGREDIENT LIST ¹Avec des purées et jus de fruits à base de jus concentré.

NUTRITION 71kcal

INGREDIENT LIST Avec des protéines de pois

SYMBOLS/LOGOS Plant Based

INGREDIENT LIST Parfum marshmallow

INGREDIENT LIST Avec arômes naturels et colorants d'origine naturelle

FOODS:BE/German_DACHTarget Location/Language:

Measures : 

    Measure Type     Value     UOM     UOM Description

deklariertes Volumen 80 ml e Milliliter e

deklariertes Gewicht 73 g e Gramm e

Portionen/Dosierungen/Anwendun 1 No. Anzahl

Volumen pro Portion 80 ml Milliliter

Gewicht pro Portion 73 g Gramm

Statements:

    Purpose     Description

STORAGE Bei -18°C mindestens haltbar bis Ende:

ALLERGEN LIST Glutenfrei

INGREDIENT LIST Ohne künstliche Farbstoffe und Aromen

INGREDIENT LIST Dreamy Marshmallow Flavour & Fruit¹

INGREDIENT LIST ¹Mit Fruchtpüree und Fruchtsaft aus Fruchtsaftkonzentrat.

NUTRITION 71 kcal

INGREDIENT LIST Rezeptur mit Erbsenprotein

SYMBOLS/LOGOS Plant Based

INGREDIENT LIST Marshmallow-Geschmack

Nutrient Declarations

FOODS:NL/DutchTarget Location/Language:

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Sold]
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Voedingswaarden Per 
100 g

Per 
92,5 g [ 100 

ml ]

Per 
73 g [ 80 ml ]

Referentie-
inname 

73 g [ 80 ml ]
Energie 410 kJ 379 kJ 299 kJ 4 %

Energie Kcal 98 kcal 90 kcal 71 kcal 4 %

Vetten 0,8 g 0,8 g 0,6 g < 1 %

  waarvan verzadigde 
vetzuren 0,7 g 0,7 g 0,5 g 3 %

Koolhydraten 21 g 19 g 15 g 6 %

  waarvan suikers 16 g 15 g 12 g 13 %

Vezels 1,0 g 0,9 g 0,7 g

Eiwitten < 0,5 g < 0,5 g < 0,5 g < 1 %

Zout 0,03 g 0,02 g 0,02 g < 1 %

FOODS:BE/DutchTarget Location/Language:

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Sold]

Voedingswaarden Per 
100 g

Per 
92,5 g [ 100 

ml ]

Per 
73 g [ 80 ml ]

Referentie-
inname 

73 g [ 80 ml ]
Energie 410 kJ 379 kJ 299 kJ 4 %

Energie Kcal 98 kcal 90 kcal 71 kcal 4 %

Vetten 0,8 g 0,8 g 0,6 g < 1 %

  waarvan verzadigde 
vetzuren 0,7 g 0,7 g 0,5 g 3 %

Koolhydraten 21 g 19 g 15 g 6 %

  waarvan suikers 16 g 15 g 12 g 13 %

Vezels 1,0 g 0,9 g 0,7 g

Eiwitten < 0,5 g < 0,5 g < 0,5 g < 1 %

Zout 0,03 g 0,02 g 0,02 g < 1 %

FOODS:BE/FrenchTarget Location/Language:

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Sold]

Valeurs 
nutritionnelles 
moyennes

Pour 
100 g

Pour 
92,5 g [ 100 

ml ]

Pour 
73 g [ 80 ml ]

Apports de 
référence (AR) 
73 g [ 80 ml ]

Énergie 410 kJ 379 kJ 299 kJ 4 %

Énergie 98 kcal 90 kcal 71 kcal 4 %

Matières grasses 0,8 g 0,8 g 0,6 g < 1 %

  - dont acides gras 
saturés 0,7 g 0,7 g 0,5 g 3 %

Glucides 21 g 19 g 15 g 6 %

  - dont sucres 16 g 15 g 12 g 13 %

Fibres 1,0 g 0,9 g 0,7 g

Protéines < 0,5 g < 0,5 g < 0,5 g < 1 %

Sel 0,03 g 0,02 g 0,02 g < 1 %
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FOODS:BE/German_DACHTarget Location/Language:

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Sold]

Nährwertinformation Pro 
100 g

Pro 
92,5 g [ 100 

ml ]

Pro 
73 g [ 80 ml ]

Referenzmeng
e (RI) 

73 g [ 80 ml ]
Energie 410 kJ 379 kJ 299 kJ 4 %

Energie 98 kcal 90 kcal 71 kcal 4 %

Fett 0,8 g 0,8 g 0,6 g < 1 %

  davon gesättigte 
Fettsäuren 0,7 g 0,7 g 0,5 g 3 %

Kohlenhydrate 21 g 19 g 15 g 6 %

  davon Zucker 16 g 15 g 12 g 13 %

Ballaststoffe 1,0 g 0,9 g 0,7 g

Eiweiß < 0,5 g < 0,5 g < 0,5 g < 1 %

Salz 0,03 g 0,02 g 0,02 g < 1 %

Artwork Briefing Notes

English GB for both UK/IE target locations. UK/IE contact details on the artwork. 
CZ+SK correct wording to be used in nutri table: 
Výživové údaje 
Energie / Energia 
Tuky 
   z toho nasycené mastné kyseliny /  z toho nasýtené mastné kyseliny 
Sacharidy 
   z toho cukry 
Vláknina 
Bílkoviny / Bielkoviny 
Sůl /Sol´ 
*% z referenční hodnoty příjmu u průměrné dospělé osoby (8400 kJ/2000 kcal)./ *% z referenčného príjmu priemerného dospelého (8400 kJ/2000 
kcal). 
CZ+SK cluster please add triangle material sign- PP, BOP: Plant Based Symbol is without any superscript 
FOP: Dreamy Marshmallow Flavour and Fruit1 
BOP: 1Fruit Purees and Fruit Juices from concentrate  
FOP: 71kcal 
FOP: Recipe with pea protein 
BOP: Plant Based Symbol2 
BOP: 2Plant Based (Claim translation if needed) 
 

                                                                                 End of CUC Product Information Record




